

TITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8382/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2003 in CMWP
No.2282/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMA SHANKAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions
and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is
adjourned by four weeks for bringing on record the legal
representatives of Respondent Nos.9, 12 & 13 who are
stated to have died.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER